Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS506054EN   page 1
June 28, 2021 8:24 AM
Quick Facts
• Replaces up to 250W equivalent HID
• Asymmetric & Symmetric distributions
• 0-10V dimming driver standard

BZ=Bronze
WH=White
Ordering Information
SAMPLE NUMBER: UTLD-PA1-100-740-U-T2U-CL-BK
Options (Add as Suffix) Controls Accessories (Order Separately)
10K=Series 10kV UL 1449 Surge Protective Device
20K=Series 20kV UL 1449 Surge Protective Device
20KI=Series 20kV UL 1449 Surge Protective Device with light indicator
20MSP=Parallel 20kV MOV Surge Protective Device
10MSP=10kV MOV Surge Protection Device
HA=50°C High Ambient Temperature 8
W=20’ #10 Input Leads
S=Snap Latches for Tool-less Light Replacement
J=Factory Installed Ladder Rest
BC=Bird Cone 9
HSS=Factory Install UTLD House Side Shield 10
TC=Tall Cupola 11
PSC=Photocontrol Shorting Cap
NPC=NEMA Photocontrol - Multi-Tap
LLPC=Longlife Photocontrol Included
CC=Coastal construction finish 12
FADC=Field Adjustable Dimming Controller
5LTD=DALI 3
PR=NEMA Photocontrol Receptacle 7
PR7=NEMA 7-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle
TA1BK=Decorative Ladder Rest for Field Installation (Black)
OA/RA1013=Photocontrol Shorting Cap
OA/RA1014=NEMA Photocontrol - 120V
OA/RA1016=NEMA Photocontrol - Multi-Tap
OA/RA1027=NEMA Photocontrol - 480V
OA/RA1201=NEMA Photocontrol - 347V
OA1223=10kV Surge Module Replacement
HS-UTLD-24=Field Installed UTLD House Side Shield for PA1 10
VGS-ARCH=Short Vertical Drop Shield
VGL-ARCH=Long Vertical Drop Shield
NOTES:
1. Customer is responsible for engineering analysis to confirm pole and fixture compatibility for all applications. Refer to our white paper WP513001EN for additional support information.
2. PA1-20 only available in 120V.
3. Only available in universal voltage. Consult your lighting representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions if custom programming is required. Not available with PA1-90, PA1-100. Consult your lighting representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions if greater than PA1-80 (83W)
     is needed.
4. Only for use with 480V Wye systems. Per NEC, not for use with ungrounded systems, impedance grounded systems or corner grounded systems (commonly known as Three Phase Three Wire Delta, Three Phase High Leg Delta and Three Phase Corner Grounded Delta
     systems).
5. Not available with 5LTD driver.
6. Use dedicated IES files for when performing layouts. These files are published on the UTLD Traditionaire product page on the website.
7. If “PR” selected, dimming functionality not available, dimming leads will be capped.
8. Not available with HSS or 5LTD driver.
9. Lens panel and birdcone cannot be ordered together.
10. HSS not available with 5WQ distribution.
11. Use tall cupola to accommodate network control solutions requiring the 7-pin receptacle
12. Coastal construction finish salt spray tested to over 5,000-hours per ASTM B117, with a scribe rating of 9 per ASTM D1654.
Construction
• Hinged (stainless steel hinge pins) die-cast
aluminum housing and cover with cupola.
• 3G vibration tested to ensure strength of
construction and longevity in application.
Optics